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The ESG Index is an efficient tool allowing one to quickly assess third-party risks in
relation to three issue categories: the environment, human rights and health &
safety. All three measures operate independently of the others and can also be
considered as separate indexes.

Advanced research of relevant databases has allowed Global Risk Profile to offer
maximum coverage for each sub-index :

= Environment 180 countries
= Human Rights 188 countries
= Health & Safety 184 countries

In addition, a global scoring is calculated for as many as 176 countries and
territories.

The Environment sub-index is composed of ratified key conventions (namely the
Kyoto Protocol and Paris Agreement) as well as the Environmental Performance
Index.

Risk level related to Human Rights is notably measured according to the ratification
status of 18 key conventions, social rights indicators (related to slavery, child labour,
education, housing etc.), civil and political rights indicators (press freedom, minority
rights, etc) and collective rights indicators (measures of peace, right to self
determination etc.).

The last sub-index, Health & Safety, is characterized by health indicators (such as life
expectancy, access to drinking water) and safety indicators (safety at work, social
protection).An adjustment for spatial inequality (urban / rural) is also considered.

In total, 44 open source data variables that exclusively originate from internationally
recognized entities were included.

Data were standardized and aggregated to a 0-100 scale, where 0 corresponds to
the lowest risk and 100 corresponds to the highest risk, allowing users to evaluate
and compare country results between them.
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Evaluates I 76 countries based on 44 carefully selected datasets that

exclusively originate from I 7 internationally recognized entities :

®UN @ILO @ World Bank @ Reporters sans Frontiéres

® WEF @® FAO @ WHO @ Yale and Columbia Universities

® Freedom House @ Cato Institute @ Institute for Economics and Peace

@® Walk Free Found. @ Gallup @ Conférence Syndicale Internationale

@ Fund for Peace @ US Dep. of State @ Heidelberg Inst. for Int. Conflict Research

Low Risk High Risk
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Our measure consists of 3 sub indexes which can be considered
independently:

® Environment
® Human Rights
® Health & Safety



Ranking Overview

Where are your partners located ?

Switzerland
Finland
Luxembourg
Denmark
Sweden
Germany
Norway
Austria
Belgium
Netherlands

Regional Trends

Europe
Oceania

South America
North America
Asia

Africa

20

9.85
10.13
[1.55
11.94
12.15
12.2
12.45
12.83
14.36
15.09

Bottom 10
Country Name Rank
B Chad 176
B Liberia 175
B Afghanistan 174
B Guinea 173
B Burundi 172
B Eritrea 171
B Congo, Dem.Rep. 170
B Myanmar 169
B Nigeria 168
B Guinea-Bissau 167

Africa

80%

World Mean

40

Score

80.63
77.8
77.34
76.73
76.29
75.76
75.36
75.34
74.94
74.8
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Contrasts

Top and Bottom Scores

Chad

Switzerland

Top

Best performance per region

Asia Africa
Japan Mauritius

Denmark
Luxembourg
Switzerland
United Kingdom
France

Bottom

Europe
Switzerland

UuTh WN —

4.5
4.79
593
6.21
8.07

North America
Canada

Country Name

M Liberia

B Afghanistan
M Ivory Coast
B Myanmar
M Chad

ENVIRONMENT
180 Countries

South America
Chile

Oceania
Australia
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Bottom 5

180
179
178
177
176

Rank

Score

90
87.36
86.93
86.43
85.65



Yemen, Rep

World
Average HUMAN
Finland RIGHTS
Top Bottom I 88 Countl'ies

Best performance per region

Asia Africa Europe North America South America Oceania
Japan Mauritius Finland Canada Uruguay New Zealand
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Bottom 5
Country Name Rank Score
Finland I 7.19 M Yemen, Rep. 188 78.25
Denmark 2 8.63 M Syrian Arab Rep. 187 75.8
Sweden 3 9 B Somalia 186 75.11
Norway 4 9.75 M Sudan 185 73.16
New Zealand 5 9.88 M Eritrea 184 71.79



Chad

World
Average
sosnaand g8 HEALTH & SAFETY
Herzegovina 184 Countries
Top Bottom

Best performance per region

Asia Africa Europe North America South America Oceania
Japan Mauritius ~ Bosnia and Herz. Antigua and Barbuda Chile New Zealand
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Bottom 5
Country Name Rank Score
Bosnia and Herzegovina I 12.93 M Chad 184 93.01
Belarus 2 13.35 B Guinea-Bissau 183 90.55
Greece 3 14.29 M Nigeria 182 88.51
Switzerland 4 14.56 M Liberia 181 88.42
Japan 5 14.77 B Guinea 180 88.19



WHY GRP?

Since 2009, we specialize in third party risk management, with Due Diligence at the
core of our activities.

Our services cover a wide range of corporate needs, ranging from integrated
compliance solutions to Due Diligence investigations with various coverage and
scope, that can be easily integrated into any compliance process.

Our client service is enhanced by our geographic proximity to European
companies. Always ready to meet our clients in person, we do our utmost to
deliver a quality service.

We apply the highest standards in terms of confidentiality and data protection.

Attentive to our clients’ needs, we continuously create and develop new solutions
as well as offer customized services.

Many European leading firms have already found in our solutions a safeguard against
threat risks and a convenient way to address regulatory requirements.
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